
Horwich 
Middlebrook 
Lostock 
Wingates 
Westhoughton 
Daisy Hill 
Atherton 
Leigh 

Serving

Bus Numbers

Buses run by
First Manchester 
Maytree Travel 
South Lancs Travel

516  517

BusTimes
15 April 2012

Bus 516
Times changed.
Monday to Saturday evening 
journeys are now run by Maytree 
Travel. All daytime journeys are now 
run by First Manchester on Sundays 
and Public Holidays. 
Evening journeys on Sundays are 
now run by South Lancs Travel, with 
evening journeys also introduced on 
Public Holidays. 
Bus 517
Minor timetable changes.

Changes since the last edition

ADULT £4.20 £14
16 to 18 £3.20 £12
CHILD under 16 £2.10 £7

SLT Day and Weekly tickets valid on all normal SLT services 
for 1 or 7 days. Buy them from the driver on the bus at
anytime. Children under 16 must have an IGO card as ID.

 DAY WEEKLY

Save money with South Lancs

©Transport for Greater Manchester
PO Box 429 • Manchester • M60 1HX
12-0318–G516–3000–0312

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from 
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

For public transport information
phone 0871 200 22 33
7am – 8pm Mon to Fri
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

Easy access
on most buses



Mail-out service and alternative formats

To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request large print, Braille or 
recorded information visit www.tfgm.com or phone 0871 200 22 33

Easy access on buses
   Journeys displaying this symbol in the timetable are run with low floor buses which 
   have no steps at the entrance, making getting on and off easier. Where shown, 
   low floor buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated space for wheelchairs and 
   pushchairs inside the bus. 
The bus operator will always try to provide easy access services where these services 
are scheduled to run. In case of difficulty, please contact the bus operator.

Service changes
A summary of service changes is available in 
the following places:
• Website
•	 Bus	Station	poster
•	 Leaflet	from	outlets

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week.
• Main stops on the route are listed on the 
 left. Each journey reads down the page.
• Where no time is shown against a 
 particular stop, the bus does not stop 
 there on that journey.
• Check any symbols which are shown and 
 the meanings at the bottom of the page.
• A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four
figures. The first two are
the hour and the last two
are the minutes.
 

Examples:
0921 is 21 minutes past 9am
2148 is 48 minutes past 9pm

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One 
tickets, including DaySaver.

Travelshops provide tickets, information 
and journey planning advice on buses, trains 
and trams for work and pleasure.

Further information

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

Leigh Bus Station
 Monday 9.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 5pm
 Tue to Thur 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
 Friday 7.30am to 11.15am and 12pm to 3pm
 Saturday 8.30am to 1.15pm and 2pm to 4pm
 Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Horwich — Middlebrook — Westhoughton — Leigh via Chorley New Road  516
Horwich — Middlebrook — Westhoughton — Leigh via Victoria Road   517
Mondays to Saturdays
                   

 W W W W W W  W W  W W W W W W W W W
 M                  
 Bus number 516 516 516 517 516 517  516 517  516 517 517 516 517 516 517 516 516
  NS   NS          S NS S       
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate  0755 0835 0902 0932 1002  32 02  1432 1502 s 1532 1605 1635 1705 1740 1805
Horwich, Lever Park Avenue 0728 0757 0837 0904 0934 1004  34 04 mins 1434 1504 1523 1534 1607 1637 1707 1742 1807
Middlebrook, Parklands R  0807 0846 0913 0943 1013  43 13 past 1443        
Middlebrook, Asda 0739 0810 0849 0916 0946 1016  46 16  1446 1516 1537 1546 1620 1650 1720 1757 1817
Wingates, St John’s Avenue 0749 0820 0858 0925 0955 1025 then 55 25 each 1455 1525 1546 1555 1630 1702 1732 1807 1825
Westhoughton, Washacre 0758 0828 0905 0934 1004 1034  at 04 34 hour 1504 1534 1554 1604 1640 1712 1742 1815 1831
Daisy Hill, Church R 0802 0832 0908 0938 1008 1038  08 38 until 1508 1538 1600 1608 1644 1716 1746 1818 1834
Atherton, Bag Lane 0813 0844 0916 0946 1016 1046  16 46  1516 1546 1608 1616 1652 1724 1754 1825 1839
Leigh, Bus Station B 0822 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055  25 55  1525 1555 1615 1623 1701 1733 1803 1833 
                   
 W W W W W              
 M M M M M              
	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
 Bus number 516 516 516 516 516              
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226              
Horwich, Lever Park Avenue 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228              
Middlebrook, Asda 1838= 1938= 2038= 2138= 2238=              
Wingates, St John’s Avenue 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247              
Westhoughton, Washacre 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255              
Daisy Hill, Church R 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258              
Atherton, Bag Lane 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303              
Leigh, Bus Station B 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311              
                   
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
n	– Run by Maytree Travel. South Lancs Travel tickets are not valid on these journeys. All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel.
s – Starts from Rivington and Blackrod High School on schooldays departing at 1520.
= – Runs direct via Mansell Way and The Linkway. Does not serve Bolton Arena.
NS – Not Saturdays.
S – Saturdays only.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Horwich — Middlebrook — Westhoughton — Leigh via Chorley New Road  516
Sundays and Public HolidaysQ                
    W W W W W
 M  M M M M M M           
	 l	 	 l	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
 Bus number 516  516 516 516 516 516 516           
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate    1826 1926 2026 2126 2226           
Horwich, Lever Park Avenue 1026 and 1726 1828 1928 2028 2128 2228           
Middlebrook, Asda 1038= every 1738= 1838= 1938= 2038= 2138= 2238=           
Wingates, St. John’s Avenue 1047 hour 1747 1847 1947 2047 2147 2247           
Westhoughton, Washacre 1055 until 1755 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255           
Daisy Hill, Church R 1058  1758 1858 1958 2058 2158 2258           
Atherton, Bag Lane 1103  1803 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303           
Leigh, Bus Station B 1111  1811 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311           
                   
Bus 517 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays.
 M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester. 
l – Run by First Manchester. South Lancs Travel tickets are not valid on these journeys. All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel.
= – Runs direct via Mansell Way and The Linkway. Does not serve Bolton Arena.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.

and 
every 
hour 
until



Leigh — Westhoughton — Middlebrook — Horwich via Chorley New Road  516
Leigh — Westhoughton — Middlebrook — Horwich via Victoria Road  517
Mondays to Saturdays     
              

 W W W W W W W  W W  W W W W W W W W
 M                  
 Bus number 516 516 517 516 516 517 516  517 516  517 516 517 516 517 516 516 516
 NS NS NS   NS          S      
Leigh, Bus Station B 0637  0725 0800 0837 0907 0937  07 37  1407 1437 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1745
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0646 0716 0734 0809 0846 0916 0946  16 46  mins 1416 1446 1516 1547 1617 1647 1717 1754
Daisy Hill, Church R 0654 0725 0743 0817 0854 0924 0954 then 24 54 past 1424 1454 1524 1555 1625 1655 1725 1802
Westhoughton, Washacre 0657 0728 0750 0823 0857 0927 0957 at 27 57 each 1427 1457 1527 1558 1628 1659 1728 1805
Wingates, St John’s Avenue 0704 0735 0800 0832 0904 0934 1004  34 04 hour 1434 1504 1534 1606 1636 1710   1736 1812
Middlebrook, Parklands R 0710 0742 0810 0839 0909 0939 1009  39 09 until 1439         
Middlebrook, Asda 0712 0745 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012  42 12  1442 1514 1544 1618 1648 1722 1748 1822
Horwich, Lever Park Avenue 0721 0753 0820 0853 0923 0953 1023  53 23  1453 1523 1553 1628 1658 1732 1758 1830
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate  0755 v 0856 0926 0956 1026  56 26  1456 1526 1556 1630 1700 1735 1800 1832
                   
 W W W W W              
 M M M M M             
	 n	 n	 n	 n	 n	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
 Bus number 516 516 516 516 516             
Leigh, Bus Station B 1840 1940 2040 2140 2240             
Atherton, Punch Bowl 1848 1948 2048 2148 2248             
Daisy Hill, Church R 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253             
Westhoughton, Washacre 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256             
Wingates, St John’s Avenue 1904 2004 2104 2204 t             
Middlebrook, Asda 1913= 2013= 2113= 2213=              
Horwich, Lever Park Avenue 1921 2021 2121 2221              
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate 1924 2024 2124 2224              
                   
M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester.
n – Run by Maytree Travel. South Lancs Travel tickets are not valid on these journeys. All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel.
v – Continues to Rivington and Blackrod High School on schooldays, arriving at 0824.
t – Continues to Westhoughton, Church Street arriving at 2301.
= – Runs direct via Mansell Way and The Linkway. Does not serve Bolton Arena.
NS – Not Saturdays.
S – Saturdays only.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.
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Leigh — Westhoughton — Middlebrook — Horwich via Chorley New Road 516
Sundays and Public HolidaysQ               
    W W W W
 M  M M M M M            
	 l	 	 l	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
 Bus number 516  516 516 516 516 516             
Leigh, Bus Station B 0940  1740 1840 1940 2040 2140            
Atherton, Punch Bowl 0948 and 1748 1848 1948 2048 2148            
Daisy Hill, Church R 0953 every 1753 1853 1953 2053 2153            
Westhoughton, Washacre 0956 hour 1756 1856 1956 2056 2156            
Wingates, St John’s Avenue 1004 until 1804 1904 2004 2104 2204            
Middlebrook, Asda 1013=  1813= 1913= 2013= 2113= 2213=            
Horwich, Lever Park Avenue 1024  1824 1921 2021 2121 2221            
Horwich, Old Lord’s Estate    1924 2024 2124 2224            
                   
Bus 517 does not run on Sundays or Public Holidays
 M – Journey provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester. 
l – Run by First Manchester. South Lancs Travel tickets are not valid on these journeys. All other journeys are run by South Lancs Travel.
= – Runs direct via Mansell Way and The Linkway. Does not serve Bolton Arena.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please ring 0871 200 22 33.
Connection points: B – Bus  R – Train
W – Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details.     

and 
every 
hour 
until


